

City of Lake Charles

326 Pujo Street P.O. Box 1178 Lake Charles, LA 70602-1178

Meeting Agenda City Council

Luvertha August, Mark Eckard, Rodney Geyen, John leyoub, Dana Carl Jackson, Mary Morris Council President: Stuart Weatherford

Wednesday, September 17, 2014

5:30 PM

Council Chambers at City Hall

AGENDA SUPPLEMENT

RESOLUTIONS

45a. 477-14 A resolution in support of an immediate effort to collaborate with the cities of

Sulphur and Westlake, the Calcasieu Parish Police Jury and the Calcasieu Parish School Board to develop and implement a plan for alternative fuels

in our MPO Region.

45b. 478-14 A resolution of the City Council of the City of Lake Charles approving of the

City's co-sponsorship of the Annual Southwest Louisiana Mutual Aid

Emergency Responder Appreciation Day and Parade in partnership with the

Southwest Louisiana Mutual Aid Association.

ORDINANCE FOR INTRODUCTION

59. 479-14 An ordinance authorizing the City of Lake Charles to enter into an A&E

Agreement with Manchac Consulting Group, Inc. for the construction of a new Wastewater Treatment Plant at the current Wastewater Treatment

Plant B/C location (1132 W. 18th Street)